
 
 
 

Page 1 of 5 
  

eNotice Inviting Tender (NIT) 

 

NIT No.: ICAT/OT/PE/SP-FAP/2022-23/48                Manesar, 11th July’ 2022 
 

The Director, International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT), a division of 
NATRIP Implementation Society (NATIS), Govt. of India, hereby invites sealed bid 
for “Supply of Spare Parts of Various Fire Alarm Panels (As per specification in 
Product requirement in this NIC)” at ICAT Manesar as per following details: 

 
Tender Activity Schedule 

Product Requirement 

Supply of Spares Parts of Various Fire Alarm 
Panels Installed at ICAT Centre – 1, Manesar 
(Haryana) 
Technical Specification of Spare Parts: Please 
Refer Annexure “A” 

Quantity Required As Per Annexure “A” 

Eligibility Criteria 

Minimum Eligibility Criteria: The bidder 
whose bid meet the following eligibility 
criteria would only be considered 
 Legal Valid Entity: The bidder shall necessarily 

be a legal valid entity either in the form of 
Proprietary Firm, Partnership Firm, Private 
Limited Company.  A Proof of legal validity of 
the Bidder shall be submitted. 

 Should meet the above technical requirement. 

Evaluation Criteria 

Evaluation Criteria: 
It is mandatory for the bidder to comply with the 
complete technical specification given in the bid 
document.  In the event the bidder does not 
comply with the technical specification, he shall 
be disqualified and any deviation proposed on 
technical specification from the bidder end will 
not be considered at all. Disqualified bidders will 
not be eligible to make any claim. Those bidders 
who meet our technical requirements will be 
moved forward for financial evaluation. The order 
would be awarded to the L1 bidder among the 
technically qualified bidders.  
 

Payment Terms 100% Payment against receipt of defect free 
material at ICAT Site. 

Delivery Period Within 45 days from the date of PO 

Delivery Terms FOR Up to ICAT Site 



 
 
 

Page 2 of 5 
  

Warranty Terms 

12 Months warranty against any 
manufacturing defect. Free of Cost 
Replacement Against any Manufacturing 
Defect If Noted During Warranty Period (As 
Per OEM Standard Warranty) 

Billing Address 
International Centre For Automotive Technology 

(Centre – 1), Plot No. 26, Sector – 3, Near 
HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122050 

GST No. 06AAATN7662F1ZI 

Delivery Address 
International Centre For Automotive Technology 

(Centre – 1), Plot No. 26, Sector – 3, Near 
HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 122050 

GST No. 06AAATN7662F1ZI 

Last Date of submission of 
Sealed Techno-Commercial 
Bid 

Up to 17:00 Hrs. on 21st July 2022, at ICAT 
Centre – 1, Manesar, Gurgaon, India. 

 Bidders to comply with Rule 144 (xi) of GFR 2017 (refer Office Memorandum 
of Department of Expenditure dated 23rd July 2020 
https://doe.gov.in/sites/default/files/OM%20dated%2023.07.2020.pdf 

 Preference to Make in India: As per the revised order issued by Department 
of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP) vide No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-
II) dated 04.06.2020.  The purchaser reserves the right to give preference to 
the local supplier.  
https://dpiit.gov.in/sites/default/files/PPP%20MII%20Order%20dated%20
4th%20June%202020.pdf 

 
 
Sealed Envelope should be marked with “Supply of Spare Parts of Various Fire 
Alarm Panels Installed (As per specification given in NIT Document) at ICAT 
Centre – 1, Manesar” 

Interested suppliers/service providers who meet our requirements should submit 
no regret techno commercial proposal along with product catalogue in a sealed 
envelope latest by  21st July’ 2022 by 17:00 Hrs. at below given address 

To,                                                          
The Purchase Department, 
International Centre For Automotive Technology 
Plot N. 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar 
Gurgaon 122050 (Haryana) 
Contact No. +91 9971150821  
 
Note: ICAT reserves the right to reject/modify/cancel the tender without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

 
  

 
 

 



 
 
 

Page 3 of 5 
  

 

Annexure A 
Technical Specificaiton  

Multi Smoke Sensor Make; Morley IAS, Model HMPTSE (Quantity: 5 Nos) 
1. Operating Voltage: 15-32 VDC 
2. Alarm current: 7mA @ 24Vdc maximum 
3. One Communication after every 05 seconds with LED Enabled 

 
Multi Smoke Sensor Make; Secutron/Mircom, Model MRI-2251 TMB (Quantity: 
5 Nos) 

1. Voltage: 15-32 VDC 
2. Alarm current: 6.5mA @ 24Vdc maximum 
3. One Communication after every 05 seconds with LED Enabled 

 
Heat Detector Make; Secutron/mircom, Model MRI-5251 B (Quantity: 5 Nos) 

1. Voltage: 15-32 VDC 
2. Alarm current: 6.5mA @ 24Vdc maximum 
3. One Communication after every 05 seconds with LED Enabled 

 
Smoke Sensor Make; Secutron/Mircom, Model MRI 2251B (Quantity: 5 Nos) 

1. Voltage: 15-32 VDC 
1. 2.Alarm current: 6.5mA @ 24Vdc maximum 
2. 3.One Communication after every 05 seconds with LED Enabled 

 
Multi Smoke Sensor Make Hochiki Model ACC-E(HFP), Quantity: 5 Nos. 

1. Operating Voltage: 17-41VDC 
2. Quiescent Current 400 A 
3. Alarm current: 9.5mA (excluding remote indicator) 

 
Photoelectric Smoke Sensor Make Hochiki, Model ALN-E (HFP), Quantity: 5 Nos. 

1. Operating Voltage 17 – 41 V d.c. 
2. Quiescent Current 400 A 
3. Alarm Current: 9.1 mA (excluding remote indicator) 

 
Stand Alone Smoke Sensor Make; Secutron/ Morley IAS/ Ceasefire/ Agni 
(Quantity: 5 Nos.) 

1. Type: Dual Chamber Ionization 
2. Connectivity: Standalone 
3. Power Supply: 9Volt Battery 
4. Alarm Sound Level: 85 Db 

 
Zone Interface Module Make-Secutron/Mircom Model MRI502M (Quantity: 2 
Nos.) 

1. Normal Operating Voltage: 15 to 32 VDC  
2. Maximum Alarm Current: 5.1mA (LED on)  
3. Average Operating Current: 400µA, 1 communication and 1 LED flash every 5 

seconds 
 
Sounder Make Morley IAS Model MI-WSO (Quantity: 2 Nos) 

1. Supply Voltage 15 -28 VDC  
2. Standby current 225μA 
3. Max. Current consumption 3.5mA / 11.4mA/ 14.7mA 
1. 4. Max. Sound output   97dB(A) +/-3dB @1metre sq. 



 
 
 

Page 4 of 5 
  

Evaluation Criteria: 
It is mandatory for the bidder to comply with the complete technical 
specification given in the bid document.  In the event the bidder does not 
comply with the technical specification, he shall be disqualified and any 
deviation proposed on technical specification from the bidder end will not be 
considered at all. Disqualified bidders will not be eligible to make any claim. 
Those bidders who meet our technical requirements will be moved forward for 
financial evaluation. The order would be awarded to the L1 bidder among the 
technically qualified bidders.  
 
ICAT Terms & Conditions  
 Warranty: 1 Year (12 Months) against any manufacturing defect from the 

date of final acceptance. 
 Delivery Period: 45 Days from the date of PO. 
 Qualification Criteria: The bidder whose bid meets the technical 

specification given above would only be considered (As per conditions 
mentioned in Evaluation Criteria). 

 Payment: 100% Payment against delivery. 
 Delivery Terms: FOR ICAT Site (Inclusive of Packing, Forwarding, 

Transportation and Unloading of Equipment at ICAT Project Site) 
 

 

 

  



 
 
 

Page 5 of 5 
  

Financial Bid for Supply of Spare Parts of Fire Alarm System (As per specification 
and Product requirement given in NIC) 

 

SI No. Item Descriptions Unit Quantity 
Unit Price 

(INR) 
Total Value 

(INR) 

1 
Multi Smoke Sensor 
Make; Morley IAS, Model 
HMPTSE 

Nos 5 
    

2 
Multi Smoke Sensor 
Make; Secutron/Mircom, 
Model MRI-2251 TMB 

Nos 5 
    

3 
Heat Detector Make; 
Secutron/mircom, Model 
MRI-5251 B 

Nos 5 
    

4 
Smoke Sensor Make; 
Secutron/Mircom, Model 
MRI 2251B 

Nos 5 
    

5 
Multi Smoke Sensor Make 
Hochiki Model ACC-
E(HFP) 

Nos 5 
    

6 
Photoelectric Smoke 
Sensor Make Hochiki, 
Model ALN-E (HFP) 

Nos 5 
    

7 

Stand Alone Smoke 
Sensor with base Make; 
Secutron/ Morley IAS/ 
Ceasefire/ Agni 

Nos 5 

    

8 
Zone Interface Module 
Make-Secutron/Mircom 
Model MRI502M 

Nos 2 
    

9 
Sounder Make Morley IAS 
Model MI-WSO 

Nos 2 
    

10 

Freight Charges (Inclusive 
of Packing, Forwarding, 
Transportation and 
Insurance Up to ICAT Site) 

L/S 1 

  

Total Value (INR)  

IGST/GST%   

Grand Total Inclusive of GST and Freight (INR)  

 

 

 

International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) 
Plot No. - 26, Sector-3, HSIIDC, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon-122050, Haryana, India 

Phone: +91-124-4586-111, FAX: +91-124-2290005, Email: purchase@icat.in,  
 Website www.icat.in 


